Director, FBI (105-82555)

7/30/64

SAC, Dallas (100-10461) (P)

LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka. IS - R - CUBA

ATTE .: PBI LABORATORY

m Will

The inventory listing of exhibits furnished Dallas by routing slip 5/8/64, has been reviewed and compared with listings in the Dallas Office for the purpose of determining any variances. It should be noted although both listings in a number of instances carried the item identically, there is a variance when compared with the photograph of the particular item. These differences are also being noted. A number of "C" items, beginning with C250, are being described by Dallas to a greater extent than in the inventory listing furnished May 8, 1964, using instead the description set forth in FBI Laboratory reports.

In addition, more descriptive data has been added to items D-191, D-207, D-209 and D-211, as indicated herein.

Buring the above review, it was noted several articles have duplicate exhibit numbers, possibly caused by the examination of an original as well as a copy of a particular article. These duplicate numbers are as follows:

Item Number

117	D43
120	D42
225	D44
283	D9
444	D47
D 51	D104 and D105
Marine B71	207 Better come
•/	7
3 - Bureau	
2 - Dallas G	Original
PEN/4s	· 1
4 = 3 .	

The following information is set forth for the benefit of the Laboratory in rechecking the original exhibit where necessary:

Item Fumber

- "Motebook" in foreign language appears preferable to "letter" in foreign / language.
- 219 Name should be "ALEX KLEIHLERER" rather than "ALEX KLEIH LERER".
- 328 The wording under this item indicates there are two articles; however, the photograph of number 328 shows only the dictionary. It is noted 86 may be the second article mentioned.
- 358 The postmark appears to be "23 763 13".
- 359 The envelope is postmarked "Paoli".
- It is not known if the second envelope is postmarked "Irving, 10-7-63" as only the front of the envelope is shown in the photograph. It is noted the envelope in item 361 is postmarked this same date and place, but it appears to be a different envelope, due to the torn edge.
- This item is described as letter "three pages written on both sides." Photographs indicate there are two separate letters, one being two pages in length, the other four pages.

Item Number

- In the second and third lines of the description, the words should be "Lanacane" and "Feen-a-mint".
- The photograph showing binoculars and film is not a good print, and, also, the item number "376" could be mistaken for "378".
- 404 Name should be "LOUIS WEIRSTOCK".
- 426 Hame should be "TOMPKIES".
- 439 The name should be "WILLIAM B. REILY".
- 441 Correct spelling of street is "Fairmount".
- 444 Correct spelling of name is "A. J. HIDEEL."
- Bl4 Hame is "PETER P. GREGORY."
- Cl3 Name is "TIPPIT."
- C250 "Rifle, 6.5 mm Mannlicher-Carcano, Italian Military, Serial HC 5209 with telescopic sight." (This serial number may be "UC 5209").
- C254 Should read "Val-pak."
- C306 "Hunting knife, black and silver-striped handle, in sheath, received from Imperial Knife Co., Inc., Providence, Khode Island."
- c307 Windshield from President's car. (It should be noted this item, as well as C313 both carry FBI Laboratory Specimen Number Q568.)

Item Number

Co

C308 "Hunting knife, black and gold-striped handle, in sheath, received from Imperial Knife Co., Inc., Providence, Rhode Island."

c309 "Box of 20 6.5 mm Mannlicher-Carcano cartridges from JOHN THOMAS MASEM, Masen's Gun Shop, 7402 Harry Hines Boulevard, Dallas, Texas."

c310 "Box of 20 6.5 mm Hannlicher-Carcano cartridges from JOHN H. BRIMEGAR, The Gun Shop, 11488 Harry Hines Boulevard, Dallas, Texas."

C311 "Black swit coat worn by Governor COMMALLY."

"Black suit trousers worn by Governor COMMALLY."

C313 "Thite dress shirt worn by Governor COMMALLY."

D12 Hame is "MARINA." yes but not on later com

338 Should read "Cotton Pickin," etc. (in furt yes)

The FBI Laboratory Specimen Number should be "Q477." (1910)

plo6 The last name of LEE MARVEY OF WALD is spelled "OF WILD" on this exhibit

Dll6 and Dll7

Photographs of these two items show the exhibit numbers are reversed,

this was com before

- 4 -

Item Number

(0

D141 The correct spelling is "Texmelucan." 45 D145 and The exhibit numbers on these two items 45 D146 are reversed. The Bureau has instructed Dallas the **D158** words "Photostatic copy" appearing in letterhead memorandum should be "Photostat." Same as D158. To get use of "Photostatic" D159 D167 **D169** Bureau instructed "2-13-63" appearing in letterhead memorandum be changed to "2-13" as year not shown on exhibit with shown on the **D172** The street number on Madison Street, D1797 Words "case numbers of gifts" changed to >> read "case numbers of goods." Same as D158. 300 DIBO Same as D158. 740 **D181 D191** "Photograph of looseleaf motebook page obtained from M. W. Michaelis, George Rose and Co., Inc., Los Angeles, California, on which is entered a record of one .38 Saw revolver shipped to A. J. MIDELL, Dallas, Texas, 3-20-63."

D207

A ANTA

"Photograph of Selective Service System" Wotice of Classification card, in name ALEX JAMES HIDELL."

Item Mumber

D209 "Color print from Mrs. MARIE LORETTA

MYDE (Minsk)."

D211 "Color print from Mrs. MONICA KRAMER."

REQUESTS OF LABORATORY:

It is requested the Dallas Office be advised regarding any item herein where description is questioned.

Laboratory also requested to furnish Dallas Office, if available, one SXIO's photograph of each of the following items, inasmuch as such photographs are not in possession of Dallas:

D144

D148

D149

191

2322

D192

n210